

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-12:074	Version:	1	Name:	Permanent easement from Jonesboro Public Schools		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/15/2012			In control:	Public Works Council Committee		
On agenda:				Final action:	6/19/2012		
Title:	A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT FROM JONESBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF A SIDEWALK						
Sponsors:	Engineering						
Indexes:	Easement						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Permanent Construction Easement						
Date	Ver. Action By	,		Act	on Result		

l	Bute		Addon By	Addon	Result
	6/19/2012	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
	6/5/2012	1	Public Works Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT FROM JONESBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF A SIDEWALK WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas desires to accept the easement described below for construction and maintenance of a sidewalk.

The North 60' of "Tract B" as shown on a survey recorded in Book B, Page 48, recorded on November 8, 1972, in the Craighead County, Arkansas Circuit Clerk's records, said tract being located in the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 6, Township 14 North, Range 4 East, and being subject to all rights of way and easements of record.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas to accept the easement described above.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of June, 2012.